1997-1998 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Agricultural Business and Production
Agricultural Sciences

Architecture

Area, Ethnic and Cultural Studies
Biological and Life Sciences

Business Management and Admin Services
Communications

Communications Technologies

Computer and Information Sciences
Conservation and Natural Resources
Construction Trades

Education

Engineering

Engineering Related Technologies

English Language and Literature

Foreign Languages

Health Professions

Home Economics

Law and Legal Studies

Liberal Arts, General Studies, and Humanities
Library Sciences

Marketing Operations

Mathematics

Mechanics and Repairers
Multi-Interdisciplinary Studies

Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Awards
of less
than 1
year

46

11

853
203

437

36

70

407

190

45

Awards
of at
least 1
but less
than 2
years

145

1,537
35
48
50

450

233

2,216

275

947

11

Associates
degree

59
12

1,566
210
24
127
74
138

26

473

2,216

154
4,454

151

121

39

Awards
of at
least 2
but less
than4
years

99

55
11

220

92

63

392

Bachelors
degree

58
113
133
167

1,399
4,040
932

526
202

2,614
852
165

1,095
387

1,338
211
133
274

20
281

679
383

Postba
cc
certific
ate

45

28

117

77

14

Masters
degree

12
36
44
19
89
1,438
74

159
46

2,747
206
25
129
26
738
14

32

61

45

38

79
29

Post-
masters

certificat Doctors

e

100

degree

16
25

12

101

57
6

21
12

179

99

20

14
46

19

First-
professio
nal
degree

736

749

Total

435
186
177
209
1,589
9,591
1,471
79
1,349
336
844
5,771
1,194
1,064
1,246
427
7,837
243
1,082
4,792
47
638
338
1,505
771
462



1997-1998 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Personal and Miscellaneous Services
Philosophy and Religion

Physical Sciences

Precision Production

Protective Services

Psychology

Public Administration

Science Technologies

Social Sciences and History
Theology

Transportation and Material Moving
Visual and Performing Arts
Vocational Home Economics
Unknown

Total

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Surveys

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Awards
of less
than 1
year

956

96

41
24

483

110

4,020

Awards
of at
least 1
but less
than 2
years

833

864

19

12
60
331
230

8,323

Associates
degree

278
472

57

14
224
82
54

11,052

Awards
of at
least 2
but less
than4
years

386

44

78

1,460

Bachelors
degree

33
221
544

407
1,412
599

2,475
253
64
1,032

23,044

Postba

certific Masters
ate degree

33
37

14
367
1 367

100
2 109

113
40

340 7,226

Post-
masters
certificat Doctors

degree

65

2 113

66

24

30

102 943

First-
professio
nal
degree

181

1,666

Total

1,824
259
648

1,624
904

1,894

1,087

25

2,650
627
621

1,814
462

54

58,176



