1997-1998 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

	Undergraduate Awards					Graduate Awards						
	Awards of less than 1 year	Awards of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Awards of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postba cc certific ate	Masters degree	Post- masters certificat e	Doctors degree	First- professio nal degree	Tota	
A minute and Duning and Dundanting	4.0	4.45	F0.	00	F0		12		16		425	
Agricultural Business and Production	46	145	59	99	58		12		16		435	
Agricultural Sciences			12		113		36		25		186	
Architecture	11				133		44		12		177	
Area, Ethnic and Cultural Studies	11				167		19		12		209	
Biological and Life Sciences	853	1,537	1 566	55	1,399 4,040	45	89 1,438		101 57		1,589 9,591	
Business Management and Admin Services Communications	203	35	1,566 210	55 11	932	45	1,438 74		6		9,591 1,471	
Communications Technologies	203	48	210	5	932		/4		0		79	
Computer and Information Sciences	437	50	127	1	526	28	159		21		1,349	
Conservation and Natural Resources	437	2		1	202	20	46		12		336	
Construction Trades	36	450		220	202		40		12		844	
Education	1	430	9	220	2,614	117	2,747	100	179		5,771	
Engineering	1	6	26	4	852	117	206	100	99		1,194	
Engineering Related Technologies	70	233	473	92		6	25		33		1,064	
English Language and Literature	70	255	1	32	1,095	1	129		20		1,246	
Foreign Languages			_		387	_	26		14		427	
Health Professions	407	2,216	2,216	63	1,338	77	738		46	736	7,837	
Home Economics		_,	2		211	9	14		7		243	
Law and Legal Studies			154		133	14	32			749	1,082	
Liberal Arts, General Studies, and Humanities			4,454		274		61		3		4,792	
Library Sciences			,		2		45				47	
Marketing Operations	190	275	151	2	20						638	
Mathematics					281		38		19		338	
Mechanics and Repairers	45	947	121	392							1,505	
Multi-Interdisciplinary Studies		4	9		679		79				771	
Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies		11	39		383		29				462	

1997-1998 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

		Undergraduate Awards					Graduate Awards						
		Awards of at		Awards of at	Bachelors								
	Awards	least 1		least 2		Postba cc certific Masters		Post- masters certificat Doctors		First- professio nal			
	of less than 1	but less than 2	Associates	but less than 4									
	year	years	degree	years	degree	ate	degree	e	degree	degree	То		
	year	years	uegiee	years	ucgice	ate	uegree	-	uegree	uegiee	10		
ersonal and Miscellaneous Services	956	833	2		33						1,8		
hilosophy and Religion					221		33		5		2		
nysical Sciences			2		544		37		65		6		
ecision Production	96	864	278	386							1,6		
otective Services	2	9	472		407		14				g		
ychology					1,412		367	2	113		1,8		
blic Administration	41	19	57		599	1	367		3		1,0		
ence Technologies	24	1											
cial Sciences and History		1		8	2,475		100		66		2,6		
eology		12	2	44	253	2	109		24	181	6		
ansportation and Material Moving	483	60	14		64						6		
sual and Performing Arts	6	331	224	78	1,032		113		30		1,8		
cational Home Economics	110	230	82			40					4		
ıknown			54										
otal	4,020	8,323	11,052	1,460	23,044	340	7,226	102	943	1,666	58,		

Source: U.S. Department of Education, IPEDS Completion Surveys